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BILL OF MATERIALS
DEMO BD. #2235A-3
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6/10/2015

Page 1 - of  - 1

Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacturer / Part # Kit Qty Pkg Qty Balance Parts/Purch.

NUMBER OF BOARDS = 225

1 2 C1, C2 CAP, CHIP, X7R,10µF, ±10%, 25V, 1206 WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 885012208069 450
2 5 C3, C6, C10, C12, C14 CAP, CHIP, X7S, 10µF, ±10%, 50V, 1210 TDK, C3225X7S1H106K250AB 1125
3 1 C4          CAP, CHIP, X7R, 1µF, ±10%, 25V, 0805 TDK, C2012X7R1E105K125AB 225
4 0 C5, C7, C9                    OPT       CAP, CHIP, 25V, 0603 0
5 2 C8, C11 CAP, CHIP, X7R, .1µF, ±10%, 16V, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71C104KA88D 450
6 1 C13 CAP, CHIP, X7R, 1µF, ±10%, 50V, 1206 TDK, C3216X7R1H105K160AB 225
7 2 C15, C16 CAP, CHIP, NPO, 10pF, ±5%, 50V, 0402 AVX, 04025A100JAT2A 450
8 3 R1, R6, R13 RES 1.0M OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW04021M00JNED 675
9 2 R2, R8 RES 1.0M OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW04021M00FKED 450

10 2 R3,R9 RES 604k OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW0402604KFKED 450
11 2 R4,R10 RES 165k OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW0402165KFKED 450
12 3 R5,R7,R14 RES 4.7k OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW04024K70JNED 675
13 2 R11,R12 RES 52.3k OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW040252K3FKED 450
14 1 R15 RES 909k OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW0402909KFKED 225
15 1 R16 RES 200k OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW0402200KFKED 225
16 3 JP1, JP2, JP3 HEADER, 3 PIN 1 ROW .079CC SULLIN, NRPN031PAEN-RC 675
17 1 JP4 HEADER, 4 PIN 1 ROW .079CC SULLIN, NRPN041PAEN-RC 225
18 2 JP5,JP6 HEADER, 2X3 PINS, 2MM SULLIN, NRPN032PAEN-RC 450
19 6 JP1-JP6 SHUNT, 2mm SAMTEC, 2SN-BK-G 1350
20 10 E1, E2, E7-E14 TP, TURRET, 0.094", PBF MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0 2250
21 4 E3-E6 TURRET, 0.061 DIA MILL-MAX, 2308-2-00-80-00-00-07-0 900
22 1 SW1 10mmX2.5mm, SLIDE SWITCH, THT WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 450301014042 225

23 1 U1
LOW NOISE DUAL SUPPLY WITH BOOST AND INVERTING 
CHARGE PUMPS LINEAR TECH., LTC3265EDHC#PBF 225

24 4 MH1-MH4 STAND-OFF, NYLON  0.375" TALL KEYSTONE, 8832 (SNAP ON) 900
25 1 FAB,PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD DEMO CIRCUIT DC2235A-3 225
26 2 STENCILS - TOP & BOTTOM STENCIL, DC2235A-3 0

 

TOTAL -$        



Linear Technology Corporation
LTC3265EDHC

BILL OF MATERIALS
DEMO BD. #2235A-3-CF  

1 of 1

Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacturer / Part #

 REQUIRED CIRCUIT COMPONENTS:

1 1 C2 CAP, CHIP, X7R,10µF, ±10%, 25V, 1206 WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 885012208069
2 5 C3, C6, C10, C12, C14 CAP, CHIP, X7S, 10µF, ±10%, 50V, 1210 TDK, C3225X7S1H106K250AB
3 1 C4          CAP, CHIP, X7R, 1µF, ±10%, 25V, 0805 TDK, C2012X7R1E105K125AB
4 1 C13 CAP, CHIP, X7R, 1µF, ±10%, 50V, 1206 TDK, C3216X7R1H105K160AB
5 2 R3,R9 RES 604k OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW0402604KFKED
6 2 R11,R12 RES 52.3k OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW040252K3FKED

7 1 U1 LOW NOISE DUAL SUPPLY WITH BOOST AND INVERTING 
CHARGE PUMPS LINEAR TECH., LTC3265EDHC#PBF

ADDITIONAL DEMO BOARD CIRCUIT COMPONENTS:

8 1 C1 CAP, CHIP, X7R,10µF, ±10%, 25V, 1206 WURTH, 885012208069
9 0 C5, C7, C9                    OPT       CAP, CHIP, 25V, 0603
10 2 C8, C11 CAP, CHIP, X7R, .1µF, ±10%, 16V, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71C104KA88D
11 2 C15, C16 CAP, CHIP, NPO, 10pF, ±5%, 50V, 0402 AVX, 04025A100JAT2A
12 3 R1,R6,R13 RES 1.0M OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW04021M00JNED
13 2 R2,R8 RES 1.0M OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW04021M00FKED
14 2 R4,R10 RES 165k OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW0402165KFKED
15 3 R5,R7,R14 RES 4.7k OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW04024K70JNED
16 1 R15 RES 909k OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW0402909KFKED
17 1 R16 RES 200k OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW0402200KFKED

 HARDWARE

18 3 JP1, JP2, JP3 HEADER, 3 PIN 1 ROW .079CC SULLIN, NRPN031PAEN-RC
19 1 JP4 HEADER, 4 PIN 1 ROW .079CC SULLIN, NRPN041PAEN-RC
20 2 JP5,JP6 HEADER, 2X3 PINS, 2MM SULLIN, NRPN032PAEN-RC
21 6 JP1-JP6 SHUNT, 2mm SAMTEC, 2SN-BK-G 
22 10 E1, E2, E7-E14 TP, TURRET, 0.094", PBF MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
23 4 E3-E6 TURRET, 0.061 DIA MILL-MAX, 2308-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
24 4 MH1-MH4 STAND-OFF, NYLON  0.375" TALL KEYSTONE, 8832 (SNAP ON)
25 1 SW1 10mmX2.5mm, SLIDE SWITCH, THT WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 450301014042
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